Notice: This document is a translation of the original Japanese document and is only for reference purposes. In the event of any discrepancy between this translated document and the original Japanese document, the latter shall prevail.



Press Release on March 3, 2025 SAAF Holdings Co., Ltd.

Tokyo Stock Exchange Growth Market: Ticker code 1447

SAAF Holdings Group

Notice of acquisition of "AWS Select Tier Service Partner" certification

Our group company ITbook Co., Ltd. (Head office: Koto-ku, Tokyo, Representative Director and President: Yohei Udagawa, hereinafter referred to as "ITbook") has recently been certified as an "AWS Select Tier Service Partner" under the AWS Partner Program (APN) provided by Amazon Web Services (AWS).





ITbook provides IT consulting services for public institutions, with a particular focus on unification and standardization consulting for core business systems for local governments. With AWS Select Tier Service Partner certification this time, we will not only provide higher quality services in support of government cloud migration, but also expand our business area to support operations and management of government cloud. In the future, we will continue to provide appropriate solutions to various fields where social implementation is urgently needed, such as education, disaster prevention, and eliminating traffic gaps, in order to promote DX (digital transformation) in local governments.

APN is a global community of partner companies that leverage AWS, with tiers of Select, Advanced, and Premier. To receive certification at Select Tier or higher, you must undergo an AWS review and meet requirements such as the number of AWS certification holders and track records of successful solutions using AWS. The AWS Select Tier Service Partner certification that ITbook has received this time indicates that it is a company that provides professional services such as consulting and managed services to help customers make the most of AWS's diverse services and speed up their migration to the cloud.

- AWS Service Partner Tier: https://aws.amazon.com/jp/partners/services-tiers/
 Partner page (ITbook): https://partners.amazonaws.com/jp/partners/0018a00001lPwoYAAS/
- Contact information regarding this release

ITbook Co., Ltd. (https://www.itbook.co.jp/)

Person in charge: Watanabe/Shimada

MAIL: info itbook@itbook.co.jp

SAAF Holdings Co., Ltd. URL: https://www.saaf-hd.co.jp/ IR Contacts: Morishima, Yamamoto

e-mal: info@saaf-hd.co.jp